

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.653 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018

MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED)
LRS NAGAPPA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Mhase Madhaveshwari S.
Advocate for the appellants in SA : Mr. N.S. Jagdale h/f. Mr. V.D. Salunke
...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 30 MARCH 2022

PC :

Learned advocate Mr. Jagdale h/f. Mr. V.D. Salunke for the
appellant seeks time to file reply to civil application no. 653 of 2022.

2. Stand over to 21-06-2022.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/