



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 653 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018

Murgappa Channappa Holkunde (died) Lrs Nagappa

VERSUS

Basappa Veerpakshappa Holkunde And Others

...

Ms. M. S. Mhase, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. A. V. Kasane h/f Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for
Respondents

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 652 OF 2022 IN SA/182/2018

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018

.....

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2025

PER COURT :-

. Two weeks time is granted to the appellant to file objections to the report dated 03.06.2024 submitted by the learned Trial Court pursuant to order dated 15.02.2023 passed by this Court.

2. It is made clear that in the event objections are not filed, the application will be taken up for hearing in the absence of appellant.

3. Put up for further consideration on 07.04.2025.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J)